
July 1, 2025 - June 30, 2026 
 

Lay Leaders Recruited by the Leadership Nominating Committee 
 

Elected by the Congregation 
Board of Trustees 

 
Officers 

 
Steve DeCaluwe/26​ steven.decaluwe@gmail.com 
Melissa Colegrove/28​ melissa.colegrove@gmail.com 

 
Trustees 

​  
Laura Andes/28​ mlkc.andes@gmail.com 
Derek Bassett/27​ derek.bassett@protonmail.com 
Debby Bower/28​ debbymbower@gmail.com 
Richard Burrows/26​ rburrows100@gmail.com​
Elizabeth Duhegraham/26​ duhegraham@msn.com 
Megan Duncan/27​ meganduncanedits@gmail.com 
Amy Stasch/27​ amy.stasch@hotmail.com 

 
Leadership Nominating Committee 

 
Pam Moser/26​ reflex2relax@gmail.com​
Jeff Pederson/26​ pedersonjeff49@gmail.com 
Christine Burrows/27​ christine_burrows@comcast.net 
Paula Menten/28​ pmenten@comcast.net 
Jessica Moore/28​ jmoore@diggabledesigns.com 

 
 

Endowment & Memorial Gift (EMGT) 
 

Directors 
 

Lynn Gedvilas/26​ lynngedvilas@gmail.com 
Allison Windes/26​ Allison.Windes@gmail.com 
Jon Hassinger/27​ jhassinger80439@yahoo.com 
Mary Overington/27​ dustew1153@aol.com 
Meridee Ceceil/28​ meridee@cecilhome.com 

 
 

Appointed by the Board of Trustees 
 

Shared Mission Team 
 

Pam Bond/26​ pbond830@gmail.com 
Piper Perry/26​ sandpiper912@gmail.com 
Ken Andrus/27​ kboyandrus@gmail.com 
Kathy Stroh/27​ kathystroh@gmail.com 
Bill Barr/28​ cherylandbillbarr@gmail.com 
Joe McLaughlin​ josephe.mclaughlin@gmail.com 

​ ​ 7/28/25​  
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